
 
 

1 
 13975 First Amendment to Agreement with Grace Marketplace due to Budget Enhancement_2024 
 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN ALACHUA COUNTY AND ALACHUA 
COUNTY COALITION FOR THE HOMELESS AND HUNGRY, INC., NO. 13975 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT (“Amendment”) is made by and between Alachua County, Florida, 
a political subdivision and charter county of the State of Florida, by and through its Board of County 
Commissioners (the “County”) and Alachua County Coalition for the Homeless and Hungry, Inc. doing 
business as GRACE Marketplace, a Florida not-for-profit corporation (“Agency”), who are collectively 
referred to as the “Parties”. 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS the County and Agency previously entered into an Agreement dated November 20, 
2023 for Budget Enhancement, identified by No. 13975 (the “Agreement”); and 

WHEREAS, the Agency has requested to re-allocate funds within the current budget, with no 
modification to the Scope of Services agreed to in the Agreement; and 

WHEREAS County has determined that the requested re-allocation of the funds is acceptable and 
meets the intent of the Agreement; and   

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Agreement to codify the re-allocation of funds. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

A. Amendment.  Exhibit #3, of the Agreement titled “Proposed Budget” is amended in its entirety and 
replaced with the Proposed Budget attached to this Amendment. 
 
B. Effective Date.  This Amendment shall be effective upon execution by both Parties. 
 
C. Original Agreement.  Unless expressly amended herein, all other terms and provisions of the 
original Agreement between the Parties, including any prior amendments to the Agreement, shall be and 
remain in full force and effect. In the event any of the prior amendments to the Agreement conflict with 
this Amendment, the provisions of this Amendment shall prevail. 

 

 

 

 

 

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLOANK 

 

 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5620FF0D-15CF-476E-80C4-857354C80356DocuSign Envelope ID: 37DCD143-6E8C-4270-8A2D-FFD497525229



 
 

2 
 13975 First Amendment to Agreement with Grace Marketplace due to Budget Enhancement_2024 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Amendment to be executed on the day and 
year below written. 

ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA 

By:                                                             
Mary C. Alford, Chair 

Board of County Commissioners  

Date: __________________________ 

 

ATTEST          APPROVED AS TO FORM  

 

___________________________    ___________________________ 

J.K. “Jess” Irby, Esq., Clerk     Alachua County Attorney's Office 

(SEAL) 
 

 

AGENCY 

Alachua County Coalition for the Homeless and 
Hungry, Inc d/b/a GRACE Marketplace 

By:            

Print:           

Title:         

Date: _______________________________ 

 

 

 

 

  

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5620FF0D-15CF-476E-80C4-857354C80356

JON DECARMINE

Executive Director

2/19/2024

DocuSign Envelope ID: 37DCD143-6E8C-4270-8A2D-FFD497525229



 
 

3 
 13975 First Amendment to Agreement with Grace Marketplace due to Budget Enhancement_2024 
 

 

EXHIBIT 3: PROPOSED BUDGET 
(updated 2024) 

 

 
Alachua County Coalition for the Homeless & Hungry BUDGET 
Funding For Shelter Operations Provided by Alachua County FY 2024 

 
 

Account/Description  
 

  
 

Total Amount of Funding         $150,000.00 
 

Amount Funded By Alachua County 
FY 2024 
 

 Adv/Safety/Overnight (16.6 FTE) 
Payroll taxes 
Worker's Comp 
Payroll Fees 
Simple IRA Match 
Health/Dental Insurance 
 

$116,837.64 
$9,842.31 
$2,767.05 
$2,233.00 

$0.00 
$18,320.00 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5620FF0D-15CF-476E-80C4-857354C80356DocuSign Envelope ID: 37DCD143-6E8C-4270-8A2D-FFD497525229


	FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN ALACHUA COUNTY AND ALACHUA COUNTY COALITION FOR THE HOMELESS AND HUNGRY, INC., NO. 13975

		2024-02-20T06:06:58-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




